4. Object of the contract/framework agreement: “Invoice printing and enveloping services for 

the needs of SHRUKD” 

5. Code according to the Common Procurement Vocabulary (CPV): PRINTING AND RELATED 

SERVICES / 79800000-2  

6. Limit Fund: 25,097,400.00 ALL (Twenty-five million ninety-seven thousand four hundred 

ALL without VAT. 

The value of the Limit fund in the international currency Euro according to the exchange 

rate of the Bank of Albania is 255.808,79 (Two hundred fifty-five thousand eight hundred 

eight and seventy-nine) Euro  without VAT. 

The official exchange rate according to the Bank of Albania on 26.06.2025 is 98.11  

7.  Duration of the contract. Framework Agreement or deadline for its execution: The delivery period 

is 24 months from the date of signing the contract.